FORM PTO-1595	12-01-1998	VER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O	F COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) (10-98) (MB No. 0637-0011 (Exp. 4/94)		Y	1	O Patent and	Trademark Office
To the Honorat	100912584	ne attach	ed original documents or co	opy thereof.	
 Name of conveying part(ies): 		2. Name and add	iress of receiving part	y(ies)]
Ta-HsunYeh Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No		Name: ProMos Technologies, Inc. Street Address: 3F, No. 19, Li-Hsin Rd. Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Name: Mosel Vitelic Inc. Street Address: No. 19, Li-Hsin Rd. Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Name: Siemens AG Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 Munchen, Germany			
MAD 11.23.98		al name(s) & address(es) at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	0	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment M Security Agreement CI Other: Execution Date: July 28, 1998	erger nange of Name				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 28, 1998 					
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09-128, 187 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠No					
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be not be described by Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339	nailed: Risley, L.L.P.		of applications/patent	. ,	
			cFR 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged to depo	•	
8/14/1998 DNGUYEN 00000128 HSUNYE 1 FC:581	8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the true copy of the original docume. Type Name of Person Signing - Daniel	best of my knowledge and belief, the nt. Lantos	e foregoing information of the second	st 6, 1999		d copy is a
Docket #: 251603-1010 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

AssignCoverSht

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Ta-Hsun Yeh

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: METHOD OF MANUFACTURING MOS GATE

[] Filed: Serial No.

[x] Executed: concurrently with the execution of this instrument

WHEREAS, 1. ProMOS Technologies Inc. of 3F, No. 19, Li Hsin Rd., Science Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

- 2. Mosel Vitelic Inc. of No. 19, Li Hsin Rd., Science Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
- 3. Siemens AG of Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333, Munchen, Germany

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee Lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

-1-

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s)				
indicated.				
Signature Ta-Hsun Yeh	July 28, 1998			
Signature				
Signature				
Signature				

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of)
Ta-Hsun Yeh)
	j j
Serial No.: 09/128,187) Examiner: Unassigned
Filed: August 3, 1998)) Art Unit: 2812)
For: METHOD OF MANUFACTUR MOS GATE	Docket No.: 251603-1010

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on November 19, 1998.

Signature - Jeannette Buehler

RESUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Enclosed is an assignment for recordation. The enclosed assignment was submitted for recordation, along with the originally filed application. However, the Patent Office refused to record the assignment when previously submitted, stating that the recordation cover sheet failed to include the filing date and serial number of the application (copy of refusal enclosed). However, since that assignment was filed with the application (when filed), the serial number and filing date were not needed. Instead, the original recordation cover sheet properly included the execution date of the application. Since the prior recordation was submitted along with an appropriate \$40.00 recordation fee, and since that prior assignment was improperly refused for recordation, Applicant respectfully submits that no additional fee is believed to be due for

PATENT REEL: 9602 FRAME: 0736 recording the enclosed assignment. If, however, a recording fee is in fact deemed to be required, then you are hereby authorized to charge such fee to deposit account 20-0778.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley

Daniel R. McClure

Registration No.: 38,962

100 Galleria Parkway Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339 (770) 933-9500

RECORDED: 08/10/1998

PATENT REEL: 9602 FRAME: 0737